
                                                       

Ohio Heritage Partnership: A Statewide Initiative
Survey Partners

The following individuals have agreed to provide support and assistance to 
individuals and organizations around the state in completing the Connecting to 
Collections needs assessment survey.  If you have any questions while 
completing the survey please feel free to contact either the museum or library 
representative from your geographic area.  

Additionally contact information for staff at the State Library of Ohio and the 
Ohio Historical Society has been provided.  These individuals are also readily 
available to assist you in completing the survey.

We hope to receive a representative sample of surveys from all of the state.  As 
the closing date for the survey approaches, you may receive a call from one of 
the individuals listed encouraging you to complete the survey.  

Survey Partners and Trainers:

Randy Brown
Wood County Historical Center & Museum 
419.352.0967
curator@woodcountyhistory.org

Jason Buydos
Public Library of Cincinnati and Hamilton County
513.369.3193
jason.buydos@cincinnatilibrary.org

Janet Carleton
Ohio University, Alden Library 
Digital Initiatives, Alden Library 
740.597.2527
carleton@ohio.edu

Jane Dominique
Evergreen Community Library
419.644.2771
dominija@oplin.org 
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Kiffany Francis
Cleveland State University, Michael Swartz Library
216.687.3869
k.a.francis10@csuohio.edu

Maggie Marconi
Sandusky Library Follett House Museum
419.625.3834
mmarconi@sandsky.lib.oh.us

Heather Reed
Athens County Historical Society & Museum
740.592.2280
curator@athenshistory.org

State Library and OHS staff:

Louise Jones
Ohio Historical Society
614.297.2524
ljones@ohiohistory.org

Shannon Kupfer
State Library of Ohio
614.995.4115
skupfer@sloma.state.oh.us 

Missy Lodge
State Library of Ohio
614-644-6914
mlodge@sloma.state.oh.us

Angela O’Neal
Ohio Historical Society
614.297.2576
aoneal@ohiohistory.org

Andy Verhoff
Ohio Historical Society
614.297.2341
averhoff@ohiohistory.org
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